PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4391331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC	04/28/2017			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC.				
Street Address:	63442 LEDGESTONE COURT				
City:	BEND				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97701				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8573886
Patent Number:	8931853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)295-6679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-6655
Email: amy@khpatent.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. ROMANO

Address Line 1: 520 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCN.223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. ROMANO
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Romano/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=20170428 SIGNED Assignment from CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC to 3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC. LCN223#page1.tif

source=20170428 SIGNED Assignment from CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC to 3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC.

LCN223#page2.tif

PATENT 504344643 REEL: 042187 FRAME: 0576

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the State of Oregon having its principal place of business in

Portland, Oregon, is the assignee of 100% interest of U.S. Patent No. 8,573,886, issued

November 5, 2013 entitled "Curb Forming Apparatus" and of U.S. Patent No. 8,931,853,

issued January 13, 2015 entitled "Apparatus for Cutting Concrete Curbs or Other Fixed

Structures" (collectively, "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, 3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC., an Oregon limited liability company having

its principal place of business in Bend, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC, has

sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to 3JB

INVESTMENTS, LLC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the

Patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and

in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions

thereof.

CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Patent

Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of

said divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions, when granted, to 3JB

INVESTMENTS, LLC., as the assignee of CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC's entire right,

title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of 3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC., and its

successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Assignment to 3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC. U.S. Patent Nos.: 8,573,886 and 8,931,853

PATENT REEL: 042187 FRAME: 0577

Further, CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC hereby covenants and agrees to and with 3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of this document, that CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC is the sole and lawful Owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and that the same are unencumbered, and that CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC agrees that it will communicate to 3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC., or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patents, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to 3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid 3JB INVESTMENTS, LLC., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection relating to the Patents in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this __ CONTECH INTERNATIONAL, LLC

> Signature Printed Name, Title

Signature:

Name:

Address:

Page 2 of 2

City & State Per Haud OR

Assertants SIS INVESTMENTS LLC RECORDED: 04/29/2017**** Nos. 11.673 (885 and 8.631 865)

STATE OF CHEGON COUNTY OF MULTICALAN SIGNED AND SYORN TO REFORE ME ON 1/2//201 //(.

OFFICIAL STAMP

DEVANAL DEVE